Ala. (3180)

This instrument was prepared by:  NAME KIMBERLY HARLESS FOR FIRST	FAMILY FINANCIAL	SERVICES, INC.	
ADDRESS 2700 HIGHWAY 280 SOUTH. SU			
SOURCE OF TITLE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
воок			
	1.4	Plat Bk.	Page
Subdivision	Lot	Plat BK.	rage ,
QQ Q	S	Ţ	Rr. High
	······································		2 - 8 - E 8 -
		,	
<u></u>			
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	)		
MORTGAGE	}		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
TATE OF ALABAMA	KNOW ALI	L MEN BY THESE PRESEN	TS: That Whereas,
OUNTY SHELBY			
Robert M. STAPLES, A MARK	RIED MAN		<u> </u>
hereinafter called "Mortgagors", whether one or more) ar	e justly indebted to FIRST	FAMILY FINANCIAL SE	RVICES, INC.
2700 HWY 280 S, SUITE 104, BIRN			
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUND	ORED DOLLARS AND N	0/100	
24,500.00			
SEE EX	KHIBIT "A"	,	
THIS MORTGAGE DOES NOT CONSTITU	TTE HOMESTEAD OF T	HE MORTGAGOR.	
CERTIFICATION IS HEREBY MADE THOR OPENED-END MORTGAGE AND THAT THIS INSTRUMENT.	I NO ADDITIONAL OR	SUBSEQUENT ADVANCE	
WITNES'S	DATE		
•		1992-20371	
	' '		•
This mortgage and lien shall secure not only the princindebtedness due from the Mortgagors to the Mortgages, debts to the extent even in excess thereof of the principal	pal amount hereof but all future whether directly or acquired by	and subsequent advances to or cassignment, and the real estate he	in behalf of the Mortgagors or any other
If the Mortgagor shall sell, lease or otherwise transfe Mortgagee shall be authorized to declare at its option all o	or the mortgaged property or a or any part of such indebtedness	ny part thereof, without the prior immediately due and payable.	written consent of the Mortgagee, the
If the within mortgage is a second mortgage, then it is s	subordinate to that certain prior	mortgage as recorded in Vol	, at Page
of the current balance now due on the debt secured by said prior mortgage, if said advances are made after today's da event the within Mortgagor should fail to make any payment tions of said prior mortgage, then such default under the prior herein may, at its option, declare the entire indebtedness cherein may, at its option, make, on behalf of Mortgagor, and behalf of Mortgagor, in connection with the said prior mor within Mortgages on behalf of Mortgagor shall become a chis mortgage, and shall bear interest from date of paymentshall entitle the within Mortgages to all of the rights and respectively.	prior mortgage. The within mortgate. Mortgagor hereby agrees not its which become due on said prior mortgage shall constitute a define hereunder immediately due to such payments which become tigage, in order to prevent the foliable to the within Mortgages, or	age will not be subordinated to any to increase the balance owed that mortgage, or should default in any ault under the terms and provisions and payable and the within mortgage due on said prior mortgage, or increases rectosure of said prior mortgage, a its assigns, additional to the debt	advances secured by the above described is secured by said prior mortgage. In the of the other terms, provisions and condition the within mortgage, and the Mortgages subject to foreclosure. The Mortgages our any such expenses or obligations, or not all such amounts so expended by the hereby secured, and shall be covered by
	nt by the within Mortgages, or its	assigns, at the same interest rate	as the indebtedness secured hereby and
The mortgage may be paid in full at any time on or before	nt by the within Mortgagee, or its remedies provided herein, includ	assigns, at the same interest rate	as the indebtedness secured hereby and

RE-39

Land to the Control of the Control o

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted property unto the said Mortgagee, Mortgagee's successors, heirs, and assigns forever; and for the purpose of further securing the payment of said indebtedness, the undersigned agrees to pay all taxes or assessments when imposed legally upon said premises, and should default be made in the payment of same, the said Mortgagee may at Mortgagee's option pay off the same; and to further secure said indebtedness, first above named undersigned agrees to keep the improvements on said real estate insured againsts loss or damage by fire, lightning and tornado for the fair and reasonable insurable value thereof, in companies satisfactory to the Mortgagee, with loss, if any, payable to said Mortgagee's interest may appear, and to promptly deliver said policies, or any renewal of said policies to said Mortgagee; then the said Mortgagee, or assigns, may at Mortgagee's option insure said property for said sum. for Mortgagee's own benefit, the policy if collected, to be credited on said indebtedness, less cost of collecting same; all amount so expended by said Mortgagee for taxes, assessments or insurance, shall become a debt to said Mortgagee or assigns, additional to the debt hereby specially secured, and shall be covered by this mortgage, and bear interest at the same interest rate as the indebtedness secured hereby from date of payment by said Mortgagee, or assigns, and be at once due and payable.

化粉 法特 医甲状腺 医异丙基

UPON CONDITION, HOWEVER, that if the said Mortgagor pays said indebtedness, and reimburses said Mortgagee or assigns for any amounts Mortgagee may have expended, then this conveyance to be null and void; but should default be made in the payment of any sum expended by the said Mortgagee or assigns, or should said indebtedness hereby secured, or any part thereof, or the interest thereon, remain unpaid at maturity, or should the interest of said Mortgagee or assigns in said property become endangered by reason of the enforcement of any prior lien or incumbrance thereon, so as to endanger the debt hereby secured, then in any one of said events, the whole of said indebtedness hereby secured shall at once become due and payable, and this mortgage shall be subject to foreclosure as now provided by law in case of past due mortgages, and the said Mortgagee, agents or assigns, shall be authorized to take possession of the premises hereby conveyed, but with or without first taking possession, after giving thirty days' notice, by publishing once a week for three consecurive weeks, the time, place and terms of sale, by publication in some newspaper published in said County and State, sell the same in lots or parcels or en masse as Mortgagee, agents or assigns deem best, in front of the Court House door of said County (or the division thereof), where said property is located, at public outcry, to the highest bidder for cash, and apply the proceeds of the sale: First, to the expense of advertising, selling and conveying, including such attorney's fees as are allowed by law; second, to the payment of any amounts that may have been expended, or that it may then be necessary to expend, in paying insurance, taxes, or other incumbrances, with interest thereon; Third, to the payment of said indebtedness in full, whether the same shall or shall not have fully matured at the date of said sale, but no interest shall be collected beyond the day of sale;

	he undersigned Mortgagors I		to set thei	ir signatures a	ių scais ti	IS		day o
JULY	, 19_	92						
"CAUTION - IT	IS IMPORTANT THA	T YOU TH	10ROU	GHLA RE	D THE	CONTRAC	TBEFORE YOU SIG	GN IT"
				DBERT M.	<u>-() // /</u>	LES	****	(SEAL
				JBERT TI	JIM			(SEAL
E STATE OF AL	ABAMA							
JEFFERSON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		cou	NTY				
·	ERSIGNED		<u>-</u>			, a N	otary Public in and for sai	id County, in said State
eby certify that	ROBERTI M. STAPI	LES, A N	(ARRIE	ED MAN				
names are signed to	the foregoing conveyance,	and who are	known to	o me acknowle	dged befo	ere me on this	day, that being informed	of the contents of th
veyance they executed t	he same voluntarily on the d	ay the same I	bears dat	€.				
liven under my hand and	official seal thisTWENT	TY-NINTI	<u>1</u> da	ay ofJUI	<u>. Y</u>			, 19 <u>_92</u>
								•
						•		
					//	1	.11	
				414	17	Tras	e 9/16	Edson
				Notary Pub	16 July 10		- X/ <del>/-</del>	
				,	منب	NOTARY PU	BLIC STATE OF ALABAMA	·
	,						ISSION EXPIRES: Dec. RU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDE	
							TO SELECTION OF THE PARTY OF TH	KWEFIERS.
<b>∤</b> }		9		i Bes	<u></u> à i	٦ ا		
				udge of regoing	nd duly	day of da		obate.
				he foregoing on the	M., and dufy	day of ———————————————————————————————————		of Probate.
				hat the foregoing tion on the	¥	day of day of day of day of day of day of Probate.		udge of Probate.
			<b>≿</b>	tify that the foregoing gistration on the	ĞŁ M,	19 Today		Judge of Probate.
GE			Sounty ATE	certify that the registration	r l	day of		Judge of Probate.
			County PROBATE	certify that the registration	ĞŁ M,	day of		Judge of Probate.
			OF PRO	do hereby certify that the fice for registration	ĞŁ M,	day of		Judge of Probate.
	<b>2</b>		OF PRO	do hereby certify that the fice for registration	ĞŁ M,	day of hobate.		
	<b>2</b>		JUDGE OF PROF	do hereby certify that the fice for registration	ĞŁ M,	day of		
	<b>2</b>		OF JUDGE OF PROF	and State, do hereby certify that the my office for registration	o'clock M.,	. 19 . Judge of Prot	AMOUNT OF FEES	
	ρ	AMA.	OF JUDGE OF PROF	and State, do hereby certify that the my office for registration	o'clock M.,	. 19 . Judge of Prot		
ORTGAGI	<b>2</b>	LABAMA	JUDGE OF PROF	said County and State, do hereby certify that the filed in my office for registration day of	o'clock M.,	. 19 . Judge of Prot		
	<b>2</b>	₩ ₹	OF JUDGE OF PROF	said County and State, do hereby certify that the filed in my office for registration day of	tgage Book No. , Page	. 19 . Judge of Prot	AMOUNT OF FEES	
ORTGAGI	<b>P</b>		OF JUDGE OF PROF	or said County and State, do hereby certify that the as filed in my office for registration day of	o'clock M.,	Given under my hand this	AMOUNT OF FEES	

## Inst # 1992-20371 09/17/1992-20371 12:08 PM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 12.50

Exhibit "A"

A parcel of land located in the SE ½ of the NE ½ of Section 35, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, more particularly described as follows: Begin at a point where the South line of said ½ - ½ Section intersects the West line of a South bound L & N Railroad right of way; thence in a Northeasterly line of a South bound I & N Railroad right of way; thence in a Northeasterly line of a South said right of way line, a distance of 193.68 feet; thence 102 degrees 55 minutes 05 seconds left, in a Northwesterly direction, a distance of degrees 54 minutes, 35 seconds right, in a Northwesterly 232.60 feet; thence 00 degrees 54 minutes, 35 seconds right, in a Northwesterly lirection, a distance of 332.48 feet, more or less, to the centerline of Buck Creek, a thence in a Southwesterly direction, along the centerline of said Buck Creek, a distance of 118.65 feet, more or less; thence in a Southeasterly direction, a distance of 268.69 feet, more or less, to an existing iron; thence in an Easterly direction, a distance of 298.07 feet to the point of beginning.

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Less and Except the property described in that certain deed recorded in Deed Book

272, Page 486, in the Probate Records of Shelby County, Alabama.

08/06/ 1:48 A SHE W COM

SUBJECT TO A ONE (1) YEAR RIGHT OF REDEMPTION OF ALL PARTIES ENTITLED TO REDEEM AS A RESULT OF THE FORECLOSURE SALE DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1991 WHOSE RIGHTS EXPIRE SEPTEMBER 30, 1992 TO

INTTIALS

Inst # 1992-16165 1994864#98ER\*1916D

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 003 MCD 49.25